

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-1	945	Version: 1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Bay Area Community Resources - Futures Elementary Schoo
Туре:	Agre	eement or C	Contract	Status:	Passed
File created:	9/6/2	2018		In contro	Chief Academic Officer
On agenda:	10/2 [,]	4/2018		Final acti	: 10/24/2018
Enactment date:	10/2	4/2018		Enactme	#: 18-1654
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Bay Area Community Resources, San Rafael, CA, for the latter to provide a Reading Intervention Program from August to May and a Physical Fitness Enrichment Program during recess and lunch times from August to June, each for students, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at Futures Elementary School, for the term of August 13, 2018 through June 14, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$73,000.00.				
Sponsors:		-			
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 18-1945 Professional Services Contract - Bay Area Community Resources - Futures Elementary School				
Contact:	S.Hawkins-McCray@ousd.org				
	Ver.	Action By			Action Result
Date					Action Result

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Bay Area Community Resources, San Rafael, CA, for the latter to provide a Reading Intervention Program from August to May and a Physical Fitness Enrichment Program during recess and lunch times from August to June, each for students, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at Futures Elementary School, for the term of August 13, 2018 through June 14, 2019, in an amount not to exceed \$73,000.00.